
PART NUMBER 06192November, 2007

MODEL GC-F4
ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

9055 - GC-F4 Fabric Grass Catcher

THIS MANUAL CONTAINS THE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST FOR:

1

2

3

5

8

7

4

6
15



1

8

7

3

4

6

9

10

SC301GA

5

2

11

12

13
14

15

Figure 3

2

1 481140 Catcher Bag
2 481135 Frame Weldment With Catcher Bag and Handle Assembly
3 461875 Cover Weldment With Decal
4 42211 Bracket, Mounting
5 483380 Decal, Danger
6 04001-20 Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2" Hex Head
7 04041-07 Flat Washer, 3/8" (.391 x .938 x .105)
8 04021-09 Nut, 3/8-16 Elastic Stop
9 04001-10 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4" Hex Head
10 04021-10 Nut, 5/16-18 Elastic Stop
11 04040-15 Flat Washer, 5/16" (.375 x .875 x .083)
12 422592 Filler Plate, Chute Advantage Deck Only
13 04001-01 Bolt, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 3/4"
14 04021-08 Nut, Elastic Stop 1/4-20
15 424355 Filler Plate, Grass Catcher Advantage Decks

Ref. Part
No. Number Description

Advantage Cutter Decks



Figure 4

3

1 481140 Catcher Bag
2 481135 Frame Weldment With Catcher Bag and Handle Assembly
3 461875 Cover Weldment With Decal
4 42211 Bracket, Mounting
5 483380 Decal, Danger
6 04001-20 Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2" Hex Head
7 04041-07 Flat Washer, 3/8" (.391 x .938 x .105)
8 04021-09 Nut, 3/8-16 Elastic Stop
9 04001-10 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4" Hex Head
10 04021-10 Nut, 5/16-18 Elastic Stop
11 04040-15 Flat Washer, 5/16" (.375 x .875 x .083)
12 04003-12 Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18 x 3/4"
13 04001-01 Bolt, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 3/4"
14 04021-08 Nut, Elastic Stop 1/4-20
15 424835 Filler Plate, Grass Catcher Velocity Plus Decks

Ref. Part
No. Number Description

1

8

3

9

10

5

2

11

6
7

4

15

11

10

12

Velocity Plus Cutter Decks




